Event:

Event End:

Sec. Reason:

End Status:

Well Classification:

WELL MAINT - RIGLESS
1/22/2009 00:00

FINISHED - SUCCESS
INJECTION

OCCIDENTAL OF ELK HILLS INC

6-35S
Ground Level: 783.0ft

Datum: ORIGINAL KB @ 793.00ft (default)
API No.: 0402927776

Casing
Shoes (ft)

Schematic (2/1/2009)

ORIGINAL HOLE
6,200.0ft
Btm TMD: 7,500.0ft
Spud Date: 2/20/1952 00:00
BH Coord X: 6,152,638.42uss ft
BH Coord Y: 2,288,410.20uss ft

Wellbore:
PBMD:

Openings Top/Btm/Type/Status
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6,160.0ft, 6,161.0ft, WSO PERFS, SQUEHZE

6,325.0ft, 6,355.0ft, PERFORATED, ABANDQ
6,365.0ft, 6,455.0ft, PERFORATED, ABANDQ
6,475.0ft, 6,510.0ft, PERFORATED, ABANDQ
6,560.0ft, 6,600.0ft, PERFORATED, ABAND(
6,615.0ft, 6,640.0ft, PERFORATED, ABANDQ

6,650.0ft, 6,705.0ft, PERFORATED, ABANDQ

6,720.0ft, 6,740.0ft, PERFORATED, ABANDQ

Report Date: 8/29/2008 00:0

p

CONDUCTOR CASING Report Date: 2/20/1952 00:00

Component  Top MD (ft)
TH-DBB 10.0
PUPJNT 10.8

CAS 14.8
X0 5,979.7
CAS 5,980.4
X0 6,102.2
ON-OFF 6,102.9
PKR-S 6,104.3
X0 6,110.0
CAS 6,110.9
X0 6,476.2
INJM-V 6,476.8
X0 6,483.4
CAS 6,483.7
SA 7,062.5
PKR-S 7,062.5
MOEXT 7,064.7
X0 7,072.9
CAS 7,073.5
PRONIP 7,105.0
PUPJNT 7,106.2
WLREG 7,108.2

Btm MD (ft)

10.8

14.8
5,979.7
5,980.4
6,102.2
6,102.9
6,104.3
6,110.0
6,110.9
6,476.2
6,476.8
6,483.4
6,483.7
7,062.5
7,062.5
7,064.7
7,072.9
7,073.5
7,105.0
7,106.2
7,108.2
7,108.7

Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)

CASING JOINT(S) 26.000 10.0 39.0

SURFACE CASING Report Date: 6/3/1952 00:00

Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
CASING JOINT(S) 16.000 H-40 65.00 10.0 213.0

INTERMEDIATE CASING Report Date: 6/8/1952 00:00

Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
CASING JOINT(S) 10.750 J-55 45.50 10.0 71.0
CASING JOINT(S) 10.750 J-55 40.50 71.0 2,366.0
CASING JOINT(S) 10.750 J-55 45.50 2,366.0 3,180.0

PRODUCTION CASING Report Date: 6/27/1952 00:00

Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
CASING JOINT(S) 7.000 N-80 23.00 10.0 6,200.0
CASING JOINT(S) 7.000 23.00 6,200.0 6,250.0
CASING JOINT(S) 7.000 N-80 23.00 6,250.0 6,765.0
LINER Report Date: 4/28/1987 00:00
Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
LINER HANGER 6.366 K-55 11.60 6,585.8 6,590.3
CASING JOINT(S) 4500 K-55 11.60 6,590.3 7,456.3
FLOAT COLLAR 4500 K-55 11.60 7,456.3 7,457.4
CASING JOINT(S) 4.500 K-55 11.60 7,457.4 7,498.0
FLOAT SHOE 4500 K-55 11.60 7,498.0 7,500.0
LINER Report Date: 5/27/1987 00:00
Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
LINER HANGER  6.366 K-55 11.60 6,053.0 6,056.2
CASING JOINT(S) 4.500 K-55 11.60 6,056.2 7,453.3
FLOAT COLLAR 4500 K-55 11.60 7,453.3 7,455.2
CASING JOINT(S) 4500 K-55 11.60 7,455.2 7,498.0
FLOAT SHOE 4500 K-55 11.60 7,498.0 7,500.0

Well: 336-35S  S/T/R: 35S/30S/24E

CASING CEMENT DETAIL
Sfc Csg. Cmt Vol.: 500 sxs
Hole Size: 22"

Top Job: no

Rtns to Sfc: not reported
TTOC: sfc

Interm Csg. Cmt Vol.: 600 sxs

Hole Size: 15"

Top Job: no

Rtns to Sfc: no

TOC: 1470' per thermometric survey

Prod. Csg. Cmt Vol.: 500sxs
Hole Size: 9.75"

Top Job: no

Rtns to Sfc: no

TTOC: 4900'

Liner Cmt Vol.: 180 cf
Hole Size: 6.125"

Top Job: no

Rtns to Sfc: no

TTOC: TOL

Top of Formation:
UBA: 6858'

BLW: 7324’

Volume Behind Pipe:
1.3 Yield Assumed
Theoretical Calculations (TTOC)




